



2023:BHC-OS:9448

Board Sr.No.:51

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 70 OF 1998

Vigya Investments Pvt.ltdPETITIONER

V/S

Olympus Superstructures Pvt. LtdRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 12682 OF 2023

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 70 OF 1998

Vigya Investments Pvt.ltdPETITIONER

V/S

Olympus Superstructures Pvt. LtdRESPONDENT

Mr. Deepak Chitnis for Applicant

None for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY AHUJA J

DATE : 28th March, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/04/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)