



2023:BHC-OS:9448

Board Sr.No.: -53

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 12664 OF 2023

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION STAMP NO. 78 OF 1998

Kamal S. KhetanPETITIONER

V/S

Olympus Superstructure Pvt. Ltd.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 13514 OF 2023

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION STAMP NO. 70 OF 1998

Meena Vijay Khetan And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

Olumpus Superstructure Pvt. Ltd. And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 12682 OF 2023

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 70 OF 1998

Vigya Investments Pvt.ltdPETITIONER

V/S

Olympus Superstructures Pvt. LtdRESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY AHUJA J



2023:BHC-OS:9448

DATE : 12th March, 2026

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 23/04/2026 . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)